PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT

118 LOCUST STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1414

HARRY S. GELLER PHONE: (717) 282-2719
HGELLERPULP@PALEGALAID.NET Fax: (717) 283-4088

December 10, 2010

Via E-Filing

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Petition of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power for Approval
of its Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan, Approval of Recovery of its

Costs through a Reconcilable Adjustment Clause and Approval of Matters
Relating to the Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan

Docket No. M-2009-2093218
Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please accept this letter in lieu of brief submitted in the above captioned proceeding on behalf of
Pennsylvania Communities Organizing for Change (“PCOC”).

All parties to this proceeding received notice by first class and electronic mail.

Thank you for your assistance, and please feel free to contact me directly should you have any
questions.

Very truly yours,

Hary A L

Harry S. Geller



Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, Pa 17101-1414

Harry S. Geller, Esq. Phone: (717) 232-2719
hgellerulp@palegalaid.net Fax: (717) 233-4088

December 10, 2010

Re: Petition of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power for Approval of its
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan, Approval of Recovery of Costs
Through a Reconcilable Adjustment Clause and Approval of Matters Relating to
the Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan
Docket No. M-2009-2093218

Honorable Dennis J. Buckley

Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes
Administrative Law Judges
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Judges and Buckley and Barnes,

On behalf of Pennsylvania Communities Organizing for Change, Inc. (“PCOC”), I have had an
opportunity to review the proposed procedural history and proposed ordering paragraphs in the
above referenced matter. By this letter I indicate agreement with the proposed procedural history
and proposed ordering paragraphs submitted by Allegheny Power in this matter.

Sincerely,

Harry S. Geller, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of West Penn Power Company
d/b/a Allegheny Power for Approval of its
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan,
Approval of Recovery of its Costs through
a Reconcilable Adjustment Clause and :
Approval of Matters Relating to the Energy  :
Efficiency and Conservation Plan :

Docket No. M-2009-2093218

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have today served a true copy of the foregoing documents upon the parties
of record in this proceeding listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §

1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Via Electronic Mail and First Class Mail

John F. Povilaitis, Esq.

Ryan, Russell, Ogden & Seltzer
800 North Third St., Suite 101
Harrisburg, PA 17102-2025
ipovilaitis@ryanrussell.com

John L. Munsch, Esquire

- West Penn Power Co.

800 Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601-7737

| (724)838-6210

jimunsch@alleghenypower.com

Thomas T. Niesen, Esq.

Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard
P.O. Box 9500

212 Locust Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
(717-255-7615
tniesen@thomaslonglaw.com

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esq.
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.
Office of Trial Staff

PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

- Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

(717)787-1976
rkanaskie@state.pa.us

‘abakare@state.pa.us

William R. Lloyd, Jr.

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 N. Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
(717)783-2525
llepkoski@state.pa.us
willoyd@state.pa.us

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut Street — 5th Floor Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
(717)783-5048
cappleby@paoca.org

 tmccloskey@paoca.org




C.J. Zwick, Esq.

Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.

Susan E. Bruce, Esq.

Shelby A. Linton-Keddie, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
100 Pine St., P.O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
(717)232-8000
czwick@mwn.com
ppolacek@mwn.com
sbruce@mwn.com
skeddie@mwn.com

Kurt E. Klapkowski, Esq.

PA Department of Environmental Protection
400 Market St. — 9th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301

(717)787-7060

| kklapkowsk(@state.pa.us

Dated: December 10, 2010

%Jﬁ%\

Harry S. Geller, Esquire

Julie George, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net




